
DocuSign Envelope ID: AC922788-DB36-49E5-88F1-D5781F43C520 
 

 

Variation to Contract 
 

Contract Details 

This variation is 

between: 

The Secretary of state for Health and Social Care acting as part of the 

Crown through the United Kingdom Health Security Agency  

 

(“the Buyer") 

 
and 

 
(City Sprint (UK) Limited  

 

 

(“Supplier”) 

Contract name and 

reference number: 

a) C51025 Corporate Lot A1 UK Immediate Collection and Delivery 

(“the Contract”) 

b) C51026 Corporate Lot A2 Same Day Collection and Delivery 

(“the Contract”) 

 
c) C51027 Corporate Lot D1 UK Transportation of Category A 

Pathogens (“the Contract”) 

 
d) C51028 Corporate Lot D2 UK Next Day Premium and Standard 

Service (“the Contract”) 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: UK Health Security Agency 

Variation number: V2.0 

Date variation is 

raised: 

24 March 2023 

Proposed variation The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective 

and unaltered as UKHSA wishes to take up the 12 Month Extension as 

a Regulation 72 PCR Extension. 

The current contracts are set to expire on the 31st of March 2023 and 

therefore this variation is to further extend the contracts in line with 

Regulation 72 of the Public Contract Regulations 2015 for up to 12 

months until 31 March 2024. 

Reason for the 

variation: 

 

         

 

 

 

 

An Impact 

Assessment shall be 

provided within: 

Not applicable 



DocuSign Envelope ID: AC922788-DB36-49E5-88F1-D5781F43C520 
 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the 

proposed variation: 

Assessment of impact is low risk 

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: This Contract detailed above is varied as follows: 

The Contract is extended for a period of 12 months from 1 April 2023 

to 31 March 2024 by agreement of the Parties. 

Financial variation:   

  

  

 

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be effective 
from the date it is signed by UK Health Security Agency and City Sprint. 

 
2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 

 
3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 

amended by this Variation. 

 

 
Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of City Sprint 

 

Signature Supplier: 

Date Signed: 04/04/23 
Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the UK Health Security Agency 

Date Signed: 04042023 




